

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Abrahamsen Gindin LLC Establishes a New Commercial Collection Group.

Scranton, Pa., July 19, 2023. Abrahamsen Gindin LLC (AG Law), a multi-state creditors' rights firm, is pleased to announce the formation of a new commercial debt collection group to operate as AG Commercial Law, LLC ("AGC"). The new group will be led by Lloyd S. Markind, Esq., together with Jerred P. Roth, Esq., long time commercial collection attorneys in the states of Pennsylvania, New Jersey, West Virginia and Kentucky.

AGC will also enable AG Law to expand its list of coverage states to include West Virginia and Kentucky with its current states of New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Delaware, Maryland, and Washington, D.C.

AG Law principals, Joshua Gindin and David Schlee, are excited about the opportunity to expand the Firm's commercial services while broadening its coverage for consumer collections. "We are excited to bring Markind and Roth on board as their presence will enable the Firm to better serve its existing clients and create the possibility of adding new clients as well" Gindin said.

Schlee concurred. "These are exciting times for AG Law and AGC. The combined operation brings a whole new dimension to our overall business strategy and helps solidify our vision for the Firm. We are looking forward to the challenge" he said.

Contact: Evan Forster <u>EForster@ag-lawllc.com</u> (631) 393-9406